PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Behrens	12/14/2007
Elizabeth Bosch	01/02/2008
Stephen K. Doberstein	12/13/2007
Robert Forgan Halenbeck	12/13/2007
Kevin Hestir	01/02/2008
Min Mei Huang	12/13/2007
Ernestine Lee	12/14/2007
Haishan Lin	12/13/2007
Thomas Linnemann	12/14/2007
Shannon Marshall	12/14/2007
Justin P. Wong	12/13/2007
Ge Wu	12/17/2007
Aileen Zhou	12/13/2007
Cindy Leo	12/13/2007
Lewis T. Williams	12/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Five Prime Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	Two Corporate Drive
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 029314 FRAME: 0940 \$40.00

502132385

Fax Number: 6086621276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: sefilandrinos@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca B. Scarr

Address Line 1: 2275 Deming Way, Ste 310
Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPT-32802/US-7/DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca B. Scarr

Total Attachments: 18

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page1.tif source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page2.tif source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page3.tif

 $source = 32807 \verb"US7DIV_Executed Assign_Parent \# page 4.t if$

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page5.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page6.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page7.tif source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page8.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page9.tif source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page10.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page11.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page12.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page13.tif source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page14.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page15.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page16.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page17.tif

source=32807US7DIV_ExecutedAssign_Parent#page18.tif

PATENT REEL: 029314 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE FOR MGD-CSF IN DISEASE TREATMENT

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on January 12, 2007 (Serial No. 11/632,319); and

WHEREAS, FIVE PRIME THERAPEUTICS, INC, a corporation of California whose post office address is 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200, San Francisco, CA 94158-2261 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention; U.S. Patent Application No. 11/632,319; International Application No. PCT/US2005/025941; and U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/590,565; 60/647,604; 60/664,932; 60/699,019; and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of San Francisco)	Name: Dirk BEHRENS
) ss.	Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
State of (altornia)	San Francisco, CA 94158
State of California)	By: Sel
	Date: 12/14/2007
On December 14, 2007 befo	reme, Linda A. Nixon,
personally appeared Dirk Behre	ns .
Linda A. Nixon Commission # 1715448 Notary Public - California & San Francisco County	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Biplies Jan 8, 2011	WITNF∕SS my hand and official seal
	Signature of notary public
	b
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 c	day of <u>Dec</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7
County of San Francisco) ss.	Name: Elizabeth BOSCH Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
State of Calfornia)	San Francisco, CA 94158 By: UNDULL FMU Date: 0/-03-1002
On January 2,2008 befo	re me, Linda A. Nixon,
personally appeared <u>Elizabeth</u>	Bosch
LINDA A. NIXON Commission # 1716448 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Sector Jan 2011	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WINNESS my hand and official seal Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 Notary Public	day of Jan, 2008

County of San Francisco) ss.	Name: Stephen K. DOBERSTEIN Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
State of <u>California</u>)	San Francisco, CA 94158 By: (3/07) Date: (3/07)
On <u>December 13, 2007</u> be	efore me, <u>tinda A. Nixon</u>
	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 Linda A. Nixon, Notary Public	_ day of <u>Dec</u> , 20 <u>0</u>
State of California)	Name: Robert Forgan HALENBECK Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158 By: 12/13/07
On Dec 13, 2007 be	efore me, Linda A. Niton,
	meen the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13	Signature of notary public day of

State of <u>California</u>) ss		Name: Address:	Kevin HESTIR 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
County of San Francisco)		By: Date:	In 14t
on January 2, 2008	before m	ne,	Linda A. Nixon
LINDA A. NIXON Commission # 1715448 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Spins Jan 8, 2011	o me on w ar sa hi or ex	hose name nd acknow ame in his/ s/her/their the entity xecuted the	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument eledged to me that he/she/they executed the her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument. ny hand and official seal Signature of notary public
State of California) so	S.	Name: Address: By:	Min Mei HUANG 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158 Min Mei HUANG 12/13/2007
on <u>December</u> 13,2007	before n	ne, <i></i> _	inda A- Nixon
personally appeared Min Mei I proved to personally known to me - OR - □ proved to proved to personally known to me - OR - □ proved to personally known to personally known to me - OR - □ proved to personally known to personally	o me on W ar sa hi or ex	the basis of hose name acknown ame in his/is/her/their the entity xecuted the	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument eledged to me that he/she/they executed the fher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by esignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument. The person is a contracted to the person in the

County of San Francisco)	
·	Name: Ernestine LEE Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
) ss.	San Francisco, CA 94158
State of (alivarnia)	By: Knesting de
Creet Area .	Date: O December 14,2007
On December 14, 2007 before r	•
personally appeared <u>Ernestine</u> Le	₽
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on war a sign has been been been been been been been bee	
Notary Public - California	VITNESS my hand and official seal Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day Linda A. Ninum, Notary Public	of <u>Dec</u> , 20 <u>0</u>
County of San Francisco) ss. State of California	Name: Haishan LIN Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 SamFrancisco, CA 94158 By: Haishan LIN Date: 1212 2007
On <u>December 13, 2007</u> before r	me, Linda A Nivon
LINDA A. NIXON Commission # 1715448 Notary Public - California	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day Linda A. Niton, Notary Public	of <u>Dec</u> , 20 <u>07</u>

County of San Francisco)	Name: Thomas LINNEMANN
) ss.	Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	San Francisco, CA 94158
State of California)	By:
(35)	Date: (2/14/07
on <u>December 14,2007</u> be	fore me, Linda A. Nixoy
personally appeared Thomas Lin	
Appersonally known to me - OR - proved to n	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
LINDA A, NIXON Commission # 1715448	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
Notary Public - California	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
San Francisco County My Comm. Exples Jon 8, 2011	executed the instrument.
My Colleit Edward (16, 2011	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Lile U- 1
	Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 Linda A. NitonNotary Public	_day of <u>bec_</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7
County of San Francisco)	Name: Shannon MARSHALL
SS.	
	Sap Francisco, CA 94158
State of California)	By: X/XIII
	Date: December 14, 2007
on December 14, 2007 be	efore me, Linda A. Nixon
personally appeared Channon Ma	arshall
	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
_ p	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
Jacobs Company Company	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
LINDA A. NIXON Commission # 1715448	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
Notary Public - California	executed the instrument.
San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2011	
My Curate Descounting and	WITNES∯ my hand and official sea
	J. Vo Utt
	Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14	_day of <u>bec</u> , 20 <u>0</u>
Linda A. Nixon, Notary Public	,

and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission	State of <u>California</u>)) ss	Name: Justin G.P. WONG s. Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
personally appeared	County of San Francisco)	
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Name: Ge WU	on <u>December 13,2007</u> 6	pefore me, Linda A. Nixon
Ss. Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158 County of	LINDA A. NIXON Commission # 1715448 Notary Public - California San Francisco County	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal
Date: Onbefore me,		s. Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
Onbefore me,	County of)	·
□ personally known to me - OR - □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	On b	
Signature of notary public	□ personally known to me - OR - □ proved to	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal

4	· ····································
State of <u>California</u>) ss	Name: Aileen ZHOU s. Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
County of San Francisco	By: Date: 12/13/07
on <u>becember 13,2007</u> b	before me, Linda A- Nixon,
personally appeared Ailer Z personally known to me - OR - proved to LINDA A. NIXON Commission # 1715448 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Corryn. Explais Jon 8, 2011	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature of notary public
State of <u>California</u>) ss County of <u>San Francisco</u>)	Name: Cindy LEO Address: 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158 By: Date: 12/13/07
On <u>becember 13, 2007</u> b	
LINDA A. NIXON Commission # 1715448 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Explose Jan 8, 2011	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hard and official seal Signature of notary public

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08940.0040

State of <u>California</u>) ss.				
County of <u>San Francisco</u>	By: Date: San Francisco, CA 94158 12-(3/0-7			
on December 13, 2007 b	efore me, Linda A. Nixon			
personally appeared <u>Lewis T. Williams</u> Personally known to me - OR - □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)				
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by			



whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seat

Signature of notary public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE FOR MGD-CSF IN DISEASE TREATMENT

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on January 12, 2007 (Serial No. 11/632,319); and

WHEREAS, FIVE PRIME THERAPEUTICS, INC, a corporation of California whose post office address is 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200, San Francisco, CA 94158-2261 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention; U.S. Patent Application No. 11/632,319; International Application No. PCT/US2005/025941; and U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/590,565; 60/647,604; 60/664,932; 60/699,019; and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	•	Name:	Dirk BEHRENS
)	ss.	Address:	1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
)	•		San Francisco, CA 94158
State of	•	By:	
		Date:	
On	before	me,	
personally appeared			
□ personally known to me - OR - □		whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/theii or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument vledged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), r upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, ie instrument.
			Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me , Nota		y of	_, 20
County of	•	Name:	Elizabeth BOSCH
	ss.		1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
)		San Francisco, CA 94158
State of		Ву:	
		Date:	
On	before	me,	
	20.0.0		
personally appeared			
□ personally known to me - OR - □		whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/their or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) se(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument wedged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), we upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, se instrument. my hand and official seal
			•
		<u> </u>	Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Note	this da ary Public	y of	, 20

County of)		name:	Stephen K. DOBERSTEIN
)	SS.	Address:	1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
ý			San Francisco, CA 94158
State of)		Ву:	
)		Date:	
		2 3.13.	
On	befor	e me,	,
personally appeared	·		
□ personally known to me - OR - □	proved to me	on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
		whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/their or the entity	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument vledged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), r upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, the instrument.
		14/1711500	
		WIINESS	my hand and official seal
			Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me to	hisda	ay of	_, 20
, Nota	ry Public		
County of)		Name:	Robert Forgan HALENBECK
<u> </u>	SS.		1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
ý			San Francisco, CA 94158
State of)		By:	
•		Date:	
On	befor	e me,	
personally appeared			
□ personally known to me - OR - □	proved to me	whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/their or the entity executed the	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) le(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument eveloged to me that he/she/they executed the her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), r upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, le instrument.
		WITNESS r	ny hand and official seal
			Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	his d	av of	
	ry Public	~, ··	

State of)		Name:	Kevin HESTIR
)) \	SS.	Address:	1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
County of	, ,		Ву:	
			Date:	
On		befor	e me,	
personally appeared				
□ personally known to me -	· OR - □ prove	d to me	whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/their or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument vledged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument.
				.,
				Signature of notary public
State of))	SS.	Name: Address:	Min Mei HUANG 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
County of)		By: Date:	
On		befor	e me,	'
			-	
personally appeared □ personally known to me -		d to me	whose nam	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
				rledged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
			his/her/their or the entity	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument.
				ny hand and official seal
				Signature of notary public

County of)	Name:	Ernestine LEE
) ss.	Address:	1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
)		San Francisco, CA 94158
State of _)	Ву:	
		Date:	
On	hefor	e me	
OII		c 1116,	
personally appeared			
			of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
a percentary reform to the last		whose nam and acknow same in his. his/her/their or the entity executed th	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument pledged to me that he/she/they executed the please the person (s), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), auton behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument.
			Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this da	ay of	_, 20
, Not	ary Public		
County of)	Name:	Haishan LIN
	ss.	Address:	1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
)		San Francisco, CA 94158
State of)	Ву:	
		Date:	
0-	bafau		
On	belon	e me,	,
porconally appeared			
personally appeared	nroyad ta ma	on the besis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
Li personally known to me - OK - L	proved to me o	whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/their or the entity	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument viedged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument.
		WITNESS r	my hand and official seal
			Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this da ary Public	ay of	-

State of)))	SS.	Name: Address:	Justin G.P. WONG 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
County of)		By: Date:	
On	befor	re me,	
personally appeared			
□ personally known to me - OR - □ prov	ed to me	whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/their or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument eledged to me that he/she/they executed the eledged to me that capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument. my hand and official seal
			Signature of notary public
State of <u>California</u>)	SS.	Name: Address:	Ge WU 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
County of Los Angeles		By: Date:	Ce W. 12/17/2007
, ,		re me, <u>MicA</u>	PAEZ WYRZYKOWSK: NOTARY PUBL; C
personally appeared 65	WU		A.
personally known to me - OR - XI prov MICHAEL WYRZYKOWSKI Comm. # 1479332 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles My Comm. Expires March 28, 2008	red to me	whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/ther or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person() is/are subscribed to the within instrument eledged to me that he/she/they executed the (ha/their authorized capacity(ie), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument.
			Signature of notary public

County of)		Name:	Thomas LINNEMANN
)	SS.	Address:	1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
)			San Francisco, CA 94158
State of)		By: Date:	
		Date.	
On	before	me,	
personally appeared		- 46- 61-	
□ personally known to me - OR - □		whose nam and acknov same in his his/her/theil or the entity	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument vledged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), v upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, se instrument.
		WITNESS I	my hand and official seal
			Signature of notary public
		_	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this da	y of	, 20
Nota	ary Public		
County of		Name:	Shannon MARSHALL
County of	ss.		1650 Owens Street, Suite 200
ý			San Francisco, CA 94158
State of	•	Ву:	
		Date:	
On	before	me.	
personally appeared			
□ personally known to me - OR - □		whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/thei or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) le(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ledged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), r upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, le instrument.
		WITNESS	my hand and official seal
			Signature of notary public
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this da ary Public	y of	, 20

State of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Aileen ZHOU 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
County of)		By: Date:	
On	before	e me,	
personally appeared			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
□ personally known to me - OR - □	proved to me o	whose nam and acknow same in his/ his/her/their or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument pledged to me that he/she/they executed the please of the pleas
			Signature of notary public
State of) County of)	SS.	Name: Address: By: Date:	Cindy LEO 1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
On	before	e me,	
personally appeared	·	on the basis whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/their or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument yledged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), r upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument. my hand and official seal
			Signature of notary public

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08940.0040

State of)	Name:	Lewis T. WILLIAMS
) ss.	Address:	1650 Owens Street, Suite 200 San Francisco, CA 94158
County of	_)	By: Date:	
On	before	me,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
personally appeared	- □ proved to me o	whose nam and acknow same in his his/her/their or the entity executed th	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument yledged to me that he/she/they executed the /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), y upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e instrument. my hand and official seal
			Signature of notary public

PATENT REEL: 029314 FRAME: 0959